OP \$340.00 88075/13

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523608

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| A9.com, Inc. | | 05/14/2019 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Amazon Technologies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 410 Terry Avenue North | |
| City: | Seattle | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98109 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEVADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Number | Word Mark | |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 88075713 | AMAZON RING | |
| 88174396 | MR BEAMS | |
| 88162189 | NEIGHBORS | |
| 87924989 | NEIGHBORS BY RING | |
| 88162173 | NEIGHBORS BY RING | |
| 88180243 | NETBRIGHT | |
| 88181261 | READYBRIGHT | |
| 88075717 | RING | |
| 88180242 | RING BEAMS | |
| 88357128 | RING HALO | |
| 88357158 | RING NET | |
| 88192534 | READYVOLT | |
| 87924999 | NEIGHBORS | |
| | 88075713 88174396 88162189 87924989 88162173 88180243 88181261 88075717 88180242 88357128 88357158 88192534 | 88075713 AMAZON RING 88174396 MR BEAMS 88162189 NEIGHBORS 87924989 NEIGHBORS BY RING 88162173 NEIGHBORS BY RING 88180243 NETBRIGHT 88181261 READYBRIGHT 88075717 RING 88180242 RING BEAMS 88357128 RING HALO 88357158 RING NET 88192534 READYVOLT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025085858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025085800

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, sday@kilpatricktownsend.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0494 Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22

Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1125271 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Dan Englander |
| SIGNATURE: | /Dan Englander/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/15/2019 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of A9 to Amazon - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A9.com, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 101 Lytton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

| TRADEMARK | SERIAL NO. | REG. NO. |
|-------------------|------------|----------|
| AMAZON RING | 88/075,713 | |
| MR BEAMS | 88/174,396 | |
| NEIGHBORS | 88/162,189 | |
| NEIGHBORS BY RING | 87/924,989 | |
| NEIGHBORS BY RING | 88/162,173 | |
| NETBRIGHT | 88/180,243 | |
| READYBRIGHT | 88/181,261 | |
| RING | 88/075,717 | |
| RING BEAMS | 88/180,242 | |
| RING HALO | 88/357,128 | |
| RING NET | 88/357,158 | |
| READYVOLT | 88/192,534 | |
| NEIGHBORS | 87/924,999 | |

and WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada located at 410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

By:

Aimee Mahan

Assistant Secretary Dated: May 14, 2019

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 05/15/2019